

SECTION IV B

Listed on 10.05.2016

Court No.2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.3  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for Restoration)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 17325 OF  
2009

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Gurcharan Singh ...Petitioner  
Versus  
Gurcharan Singh ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.09.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Despite the matter was called out twice, no body has appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed for non-prosecution."

It is submitted that Dr. Kailash Chand, Counsel for the petitioner has on 10.09.2015 filed an application for restoration. The same is registered as I.A. No. 2.

It is further submitted that SLP Paper Books have been weeded out by the Registry after due preservation. Accordingly, Counsel for the petitioner was required to file complete SLP Paper Books for use of Hon'ble Judge. Counsel for the petitioner has filed the SLP Paper Books.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 15<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR